The total shares outstanding as in the Pre-IPO Group of June 30, 2021 were 16,155,810. The pro forma as adjusted
total shares outstanding is 21,519,783, which includes 2,091,246 shares to be issued with respect to the closing of
the IPO Acquisitions and 3,272,727 ordinary shares to be issued in this offering.

Without taking into account any other changes in net tangible book value after June 30, 2021, other than to give
effect to (i) the consideration to be issued with respect to the closing of the IPO Acquisitions, (ii) the sale of the
ordinary shares offered in this offering at the initial public offering price of $6.00 per ordinary share, and (iii) the
deduction of the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our
pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2021 would have been $(3,961,354), or $(0.18) per
ordinary share. This represents an immediate decrease in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $0.50
per ordinary share to the existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible
book value of $6.18 per ordinary share to investors purchasing our ordinary shares in this offering. The following
table illustrates such dilution:

Per
Ordinary

Share
($)

Initial public offering price per ordinary share $ 6.00
Net tangible book value of the Pre-IPO Group $ 0.32
Pro forma as adjusted increase (decrease) in net tangible book value per share $ (0.50
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering $ (0.18
Pro forma as adjusted dilution per share to investors participating in this offering $ 6.18

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2021 is calculated as follows:

Total assets   $78,825,045
Less:
Intangible assets, net $ 9,534,257
Operating lease right-of-use asset $ 7,517,231
Goodwill $24,516,527
Total intangible assets   $41,568,015
Total tangible assets   $37,257,030
Less: Total liabilities   $41,218,384
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value   $ (3,961,354

67

)
)

)

➢

➢

➢

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of June 30, 2021 the differences between
existing shareholders and the new investors with respect to the number of ordinary shares purchased from us in this
offering, the total consideration paid and the average price per ordinary share paid before deducting the
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses.

Ordinary Shares

Purchased Total Consideration

Average
Price Per
Ordinary

Share  Number Percent Amount Percent
Existing shareholders (Issued)   16,155,810  75.07   46,421,800  59.35  $ 2.87
Existing shareholders (IPO Acquisitions)   2,091,246 9.72   12,153,614  15.54  $ 5.81
New investors   3,272,727 15.21   19,636,362  25.11  $ 6.00
Total   21,519,783  100.00   78,211,776  100.00  $ 3.63

The pro forma as adjusted information discussed above is illustrative only. Our net tangible book value following
the completion of this offering is subject to adjustment based on the actual initial public offering price of our
ordinary shares and other terms of this offering determined at pricing.
The number of ordinary shares outstanding as of June 30, 2021 is 16,155,810 and excludes:

2,091,246 shares, in the aggregate, to be issued in respect of the closing of the IPO Acquisitions;

5,046,894 shares underlying options available for issuance at a weighted average exercise price of $6.41;